



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 02/27/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 05-1R7504

02/27/2025

Project ID: 0524000114

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY IN AND NEAR CARPINTERIA FROM
VENTURA COUNTY LINE TO 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF CARPINTERIA
CREEK BRIDGE

Contract Code: B

Location: 05-SB-101-R0.0/2.2

Number of Items: 46

Cold plane and overlay HMA pavement.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 3 Total Number of Working Days: 60 Overrun/Underrun: \$283,002.50

Number of Bidders: 1 Engineers Est: \$2,810,947.50 % Over/Under Est: 10.07%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$3,093,950.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5335 DEBBIE RD SANTA BARBARA CA 93111	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 768-4020 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	882.00	882.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	2,200.00	132,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,075.00	11,075.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	350,000.00	350,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	25.0	1,000.00	25,000.00
0006	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	58.0	150.00	8,700.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,270.00	3,270.00
0010	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0011	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	230.0	65.00	14,950.00
0012	280200	REPLACE BASE	CY	77.0	575.00	44,275.00
0013	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	690.0	2.00	1,380.00
0014	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	9.0	1,300.00	11,700.00
0015	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,020.0	190.00	953,800.00
0016	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0017	397005	TACK COAT	TON	16.0	850.00	13,600.00
0018	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	74,300.0	4.00	297,200.00
0019	410091	DOWEL BAR RETROFIT (JOINT)	EA	42.0	700.00	29,400.00
0020	410092	DOWEL BAR RETROFIT (CRACK)	EA	22.0	700.00	15,400.00
0021	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	430.0	100.00	43,000.00
0022	410120	SPALL REPAIR (POLYESTER CONCRETE)	SQYD	3.4	7,500.00	25,500.00
0023	014864	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (F-RSC)	CY	120.0	2,400.00	288,000.00
0024	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	57.0	2,250.00	128,250.00
0025	414220	REPLACE JOINT SEAL (ASPHALT RUBBER)	LF	460.0	10.00	4,600.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,480.0	10.00	44,800.00
0027	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	560.0	1.00	560.00
0028	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,390.0	3.00	10,170.00
0029	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,300.0	0.75	975.00
0030	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	21,100.0	0.75	15,825.00
0031	016011	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	4,820.0	0.40	1,928.00
0032	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	57,700.0	1.00	57,700.00
0033	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	630.0	1.50	945.00
0034	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	2,000.0	1.50	3,000.00
0035	846011	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	21,100.0	1.50	31,650.00
0036	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	5,540.0	5.00	27,700.00
0037	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	5,850.0	2.50	14,625.00
0038	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	55,000.0	0.40	22,000.00
0039	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,400.0	2.00	2,800.00
0040	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	80,900.0	0.30	24,270.00
0041	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	1,140.0	10.00	11,400.00
0042	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	540.0	3.00	1,620.00
0043	847225	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	550.0	4.00	2,200.00
0044	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0045	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	68,800.00	68,800.00
0046	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	309,000.00	309,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$3,093,950.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 4 (25%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 34 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 43 (100%)
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 44 (100%)
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC ARROYO GRANDE CA	851738	ITEM 45 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 3 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 4 (73%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 6 (30%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 7 (41%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	PORTABLE CMS
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 19 (90%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 20 (90%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 23 (14%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 24 (15%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 25 (90%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	DOWEL BAR RETROFIT (JOINT)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	DOWEL BAR RETROFIT (CRACK)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (F-RSC)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	REPLACE JOINT SEAL
	HARBOR COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 26 (76%)
	HARBOR COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 18 (38%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED COLD PLANER

05-1R7504
05-SB-101-R0.0/2.2
2/27/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--